

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1566/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2009 in MCRC No. 3441/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

NANDA @ NANDLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,bail and bringing on record additional documents)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE M.K. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vikaj R.Datar, Adv.  
Mr. Aslam Sammani, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on Monday week. In the  
meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to  
serve a copy of the special leave petition on Ms. Vibha  
Dutta Makhija, Adv. who normally appears on behalf of State  
of M.P.

Such service is to be effected on Ms. Vibha Dutta  
Makhija by Wednesday to enable her to take instructions.  
This order is being passed on the count of fact that  
despite service of notice on State of M.P., no one is  
present on behalf of the State of M.P. when the matter is  
taken up.

-2-

Leave is granted to the learned counsel for the  
petitioner to file additional documents relating to the  
grant of bail.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master